2019060

Notice of Determination	
To:	From:
	: Public Agency: County of Madera, Public Works
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 200 West 4th Street, 3rd Floor
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm	Madera, CA 93637
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 958	Contact: Haden Hinkle
	Phone: (559) 675-7811
County Clerk County of: Madera Address: 200 West 4th Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Madera, CA 93637	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cl	
Project Title: County of Madera Oakhurst Midtown Connector	or
Project Applicant: County of Madera, Public Works,	559-675-7811
Project Location (include county): community of Oakhurs	at, Madera County, CA
Project Description:	
This is to advise that the Madera County Public Wor	e Intersection of SR 41 and Midtown Connector. SR rks Department has approved the above Responsible Agency) de the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
The project [will will not] have a significant e	offset on the environment
1. The project [□ will ■ will not] have a significant e 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this prepared.	
B. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a	
l. A mitigation measures [■ were ☐ were not; made a	
 A miligation reporting or monitoring plan [iiii was] A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 	
 A statement of Overmilling Considerations [was a statement of Overmilling Considerations] was a statement of Overmilling Considerations [was a statement of Overmilling Considerations]. 	
s. i maings [Hei were: []] were not; made pursuant to t	the provisions of OLGA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Public Madera County 200 West 4th Street, 3rd, Ploot, Madera, CA 93	lic at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: De Puty Divector
Date: 111419 Date R	Received for filling at OPR:
1	Governor's Office of Plenning & Res

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

NO Revised 2011

	RECEIPT NUMBER: 20-11042019-060				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEAR 20171010	RINGHOUSE 04	NUMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY COUNTY OF MADERA PUBLIC WORKS	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE 11/04/2	019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING MADERA		DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019060			
PROJECT TITLE COUNTY OF MADERA OAKHURST MIDTOWN CONNECTOR					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME COUNTY OF MADERA PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT APPLI		MAIL	1	PHONE NUMBER (559) 675-7811	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 200 WEST 4TH STREET	CITY MADERA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93637		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate bax) Local Public Agency	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of the compact of the compa		\$2,354.75	\$ \$ #	\$2,354.75	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other	S Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$		\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	ECEIVED \$	***************************************	\$2,404.75	
	CY OF FILING PRINTED Name of File of Name of Parksion, Deputy C				

Rebecca Martinez
County Clerk-Recorder
200 W. 4th Street
Madera, CA 93637
Clerk (559) 675-7721; Recorder (559)
675-7724; Elections (559) 675-7720

Receipt: 19-20177

Product Name Extended
FISH CEQA FISH \$2,404.75

AND WILDLIFE
FILING

Pages 1, Document # 20-11042019-060,
Document Info: COUNTY OF MADERA PUBLIC
WORKS, Filling Type ND, State Fee Prev
Charged false, No Charge Clerk Fee false

Total \$2,404.75

\$2,404.75

Thank You Please retain this for your records

11/4/19 3:13 PM bparksion

Tender (Check)
Paid By AUDITOR'S COUNTY OF
MADERA, Check# 01142206